

Environmental Law • Utility Law

March 14, 2022

VIA ELECTRONIC AND MAIL DELIVERY

Daniel C. Goldner, Chairman New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, N.H. 03301

Re: DW 20-176 – Pennichuck Water Works, Inc.-Beede Waste Oil Site Franchise Expansion for Beede Site-Plaistow Compliance Filings

Dear Chairman Goldner:

Pursuant to the Commission's temporary filing requirements and pursuant to Order No. 26,592 issued on Friday, attached please find the following compliance items:

- 1. Tariff Page 3 has been revised in track change to update the Service Area description to include the franchise expansion authorized in Order No. 26,592. A clean Page 3 is also attached.
- 2. Affidavit of posting of Order No. 26,592 on the Company's web site.
- 3. Affidavit of transmittal of Order No. 26,592 to the NH Department of Environmental Services.

The Company is also working on the following other compliance items from Order No. 26,592 and will file them at a later date:

- 1. Filing of a map of the expanded franchise area, no later than Monday, April 25, 2022; and
- 2. "[P]rior to initiating installation or connection of the approved system extension" filing of a statement confirming compliance with the NHDES requirements concerning suitability and availability.

Thank you in advance for your assistance with this filing.

Very Truly Yours,

Marcia aBrown

Marcia A. Brown

cc: Docket-Related Service List for DW 20-176